

TIP NO  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
MANHOLE REPLACEMENT AND PIPE REPLACEMENT  
INT. SR 1456 (CATHERINES'S CREEK RD) & HAYES ST.

0.015 MI

				CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC	T A LOVING COMPANY	BAXLEY CORPORATION LLC				
				GREENVILLE, NC	GOLDSBORO, NC					
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	15000.00	8750.00	25000.00			
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	25000.00	30000.00	65000.00			
0003	0199000000-E	SP	TEMPORARY SHORING	400 SF	36.00	14400.00	47.50	19000.00	50.00	20000.00
0004	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	230 TON	85.00	19550.00	45.00	10350.00	80.00	18400.00
0005	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	220 SY	35.00	7700.00	5.00	1100.00	10.00	2200.00
0006	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMR REPAIR	40 TON	205.00	8200.00	295.00	11800.00	300.00	12000.00
0007	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	4 CY	750.00	3000.00	750.00	3000.00	1000.00	4000.00
0008	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT STD 840.34	1 EA	12400.00	12400.00	63600.00	63600.00	5000.00	5000.00
0009	2308000000-E	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT STD 840.34	3.2 LF	3800.00	12160.00	250.00	800.00	600.00	1920.00
0010	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	1 EA	1800.00	1800.00	750.00	750.00	800.00	800.00
0011	2484000000-E	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LF) (INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 30"-36")	40 LF	132.00	5280.00	95.00	3800.00	100.00	4000.00
0012	2484000000-E	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LF) (INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 15"-18")	20 LF	95.00	1900.00	185.00	3700.00	100.00	2000.00
0013	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	50 LF	60.00	3000.00	80.00	4000.00	100.00	5000.00
0014	5882000000-N	SP	GENERIC UTILITY ITEM (EA) (4' DIA UTILITY MANHOLE)	1 EA	12400.00	12400.00	3800.00	3800.00	5000.00	5000.00
0015	5888000000-E	SP	GENERIC UTILITY ITEM (LF) (REPAIR 1.5" - 2" WATER LINE)	30 LF	68.00	2040.00	125.00	3750.00	50.00	1500.00
0016	5888000000-E	SP	GENERIC UTILITY ITEM (LF) (REPAIR 6" - 8" SANITARY GRAVITY SEWER)	40 LF	168.00	6720.00	120.00	4800.00	100.00	4000.00
0017	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	50 TON	70.00	3500.00	40.00	2000.00	100.00	5000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	154050.00	TOTAL	175000.00	TOTAL	180820.00	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	154050.00	SUB-TOTAL	175000.00	SUB-TOTAL	180820.00	

TIP NO  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
MANHOLE REPLACEMENT AND PIPE REPLACEMENT  
INT. SR 1456 (CATHERINES'S CREEK RD) & HAYES ST.

0.015 MI

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH  
COMPANY  
RALEIGH, NC

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		10750.00
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		131900.00
0003	0199000000-E	SP	TEMPORARY SHORING	400 SF	70.00	28000.00
0004	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	230 TON	35.00	8050.00
0005	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	220 SY	3.00	660.00
0006	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	40 TON	200.00	8000.00
0007	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	4 CY	1500.00	6000.00
0008	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT STD 840.34	1 EA	15000.00	15000.00
0009	2308000000-E	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT STD 840.34	3.2 LF	650.00	2080.00
0010	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	1 EA	900.00	900.00
0011	2484000000-E	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LF) (INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 30"-36")	40 LF	100.00	4000.00
0012	2484000000-E	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LF) (INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 15"-18")	20 LF	100.00	2000.00
0013	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	50 LF	50.80	2540.00
0014	5882000000-N	SP	GENERIC UTILITY ITEM (EA) (4' DIA UTILITY MANHOLE)	1 EA	1500.00	1500.00
0015	5888000000-E	SP	GENERIC UTILITY ITEM (LF) (REPAIR 1.5" - 2" WATER LINE)	30 LF	20.00	600.00
0016	5888000000-E	SP	GENERIC UTILITY ITEM (LF) (REPAIR 6" - 8" SANITARY GRAVITY SEWER)	40 LF	150.00	6000.00
0017	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	50 TON	62.00	3100.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 231080.00

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 231080.00

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC	1	154050.00
T A LOVING COMPANY	2	175000.00
BAXLEY CORPORATION LLC	3	180820.00
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	4	231080.00